

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, SERAMPORE.

Misc. Case 65/2025
(arising out of Mat. Suit 108/2025)

Smt. Mampi Chandra (Banerjee).....Petitioner
vs.
Sri Soumyadeep Chandra.....O.P.

Order no. 01 dated 25.07.2025

An application u/s 36 of the Special Marriage Act is filed by the Petitioner.

Petitioner files vakalatnama and requisites.

Process fee is paid.

Issue the same at once.

Fix 24.09.2025 for S/R.

D/C by me,